## Indraprastha College for Women University of Delhi

IPC 109/06

28 June 2019

## **NOTICE**

## <u>Hostel Residents Seeking Re-admission in Semester III and V</u> <u>in the Academic Session July – Dec. 2019</u>

- 1. Students are required to pay the Hostel fee online through College website (<u>www.ipcollege.ac.in</u>) by 15 July 2019, irrespective of the declaration of their examination results. The portal for receiving fees will open on Monday, 8 July 2019.
- 2. The Hostel Prospectus 2019-20 may be read online, available at College website.
- 3. The students who do not pay their fees by 15 July 2019 will be considered as not admitted to the Hostel, and their seat will be released to the next candidate.
- 4. In case the student fails to meet the criteria for re-admission to the hostel, the College will refund the fee on a pro-rata basis.
- 5. It is mandatory for the students to carry the hostel fee receipt at the time of checking into Hostel, which is 19 July 2019 onwards.
- 6. If eligible residents do not check into the Hostel, by Monday 22 July 2019 by 09:30 a.m., they will lose their hostel seat to a wait-listed candidate.
- 7. All applicants / residents are required to purchase the Hostel Prospectus 2019-20, and fill the hostel re-admission form contained therein, after they check in.

Principa